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No. 1026, A.] 	 [Published July 17, 1907. 

CHAPTER 647. 

AN ACT to amend section 4, chapter 24, laws of 1895, relating 
to the municipal court in and for the county of Winnebago. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Justice of the peace appointed to preside, when. SBC- 
TION 1. Section 4, chapter 24, laws of 1895, is amended to read: 
Section 4. The qualified electors of the county of Winnebago 
shall, on the first Tuesday of April, 1895, and on the same day 
of the same month each six years thereafter, elect a suitable 
person who shall be an attorney of a court of record, to the 
office of judge of said municipal court, to be called municipal 
judge, who shall hold his office for the term of six years from 
the third Monday in April next succeeding his election, and until 
his successor is elected and qualified, and who may be removed 
from office in the manner provided in the constitution for the 
removal of supreme and circuit judges; whenever a vacancy 
shall happen in the office of such judge, the governor shall ap-
point to fill the same until a successor is elected; elections to fill 
a vacancy, for the residue of the term only, shall be held as is 
provided in section 88, of the revised statutes, for other judges, 
and notice thereof shall be given by the sheriff of Winnebago 
county, in the same manner as for elections of county officers; 
all such elections shall be held and conducted, and the votes 
cast thereat shall be returned and canvassed, and a certificate 
shall be given in all respects as is provided by law in case of the 
election of county judges ; and said judge, before entering upon 
the duties of his office, shall take and subscribe the oath of office 
prescribed in the constitution, which shall be filed in the office 
of the clerk of the city of Oshkosh, and a duplicate oath in the 
office of the clerk of the circuit court of the county of Winne-
haw): in case of the absence, sickness or temporary disability 
of said judge, he may, by order in writing to be filed in said 
court, call in the county judge of said Winnebago county, to 
discharge the duties of such judge during such absence, sickness 
or disability, who shall have all the powers of such judge while 
administering such office. 
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The said judge may also, in. case of absence, sickness or tem-
porary disability, by order in writing to be filed in said court, 
appoint a justice of the peace of Winnebago county to discharge 
the duties of said judge, during such absence, sickness or dis-
ability who shall, while administering such office be limited in 
his powers to actions and proceedings which are cognizable by 
a jusitce of the peace in. this state, including violations of the 
city charter and ordinances of the city of Oshkosh, Wisconsin. 

SEcrIoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved July 15, 1907. 

No. 903, A.] 	 [Published July 17, 1907. 

CHAPTER 648. 

AN ACT to create section 1533m of the statutes, relating to 
bastardy proceedings. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read: (Section 1533m.) 

Approved July 15, 1907. 

(In effect from and after date of publication.) 


